Series MHC2/MHCA2/MHCM2
Angular Style Air Gripper
659
MHZ
MHF
MHL
MHR
MHK

Body option (End boss type)
62A D
How to Order
Nil
S
2 pcs.
1 pc.
Number of auto switches
 Short body
(Auto switch not attachable)
Double acting
Single acting (Normally open)
62
MHC
MHC D M9B
Auto switch
Nil Without auto switch (Built-in magnet)
Port
Port
Port
Port Port
Nil: Basic type
MHC2 MHCA2
E: Side ported
    (Double acting/
      Single acting)
H: Axial ported
    with ø4 hose nipple
     (Single acting)
K: Axial ported
    with One-touch fitting
     (Single acting)
M: Axial M3 port
     (Single acting)
Applicable Auto Switches/Refer to pages 807 to 856 for further information on auto switches.
Type Special function Electrical
entry
Wiring
(Output)
3-wire (NPN)
3-wire (PNP)
2-wire
Load voltage
DC
12 V
AC
Lead wire length (m)∗
0.5
(Nil)
1
(M)
3
(L)
Applicable loadPre-wired
connector
IC circuit
—
M9NV

Series MHCM2-7S
676
How to Order
M9BW20MHC2 D
Angular style air gripper
10 mm
16 mm
20 mm
25 mm
Bore size
10
16
20
25
Action
D
S
Double acting
Single acting
Made to Order
(Refer to page 678 for details.)
2 pcs.
1 pc.
Number of auto switches
Nil
S
Auto switch
Nil Without auto switch (Built-in magnet)
∗ For the applicable auto switch model,
refer to the table below.
Applicable Auto Switches/Refer to pages 807 to 856 for further information on auto switches.
—
—
—
—
—
Load voltage
DC
24 V
12 V
12 V
AC
Lead wire length (m)∗
0.5
(Nil)
1
(M)
3
(L)
M9NV
M9PV
M9BV
M9NWV
M9PWV
M9BWV
M9NAV∗∗
M9PAV∗∗
M9BAV∗∗
Auto switch model
Electrical entry direction
M9N
M9P
M9B
M9NW
M9PW
M9BW
M9NA∗∗
M9PA∗∗
M9BA∗∗
5
(Z)
5 V,
12 V